

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 155/2017

YASHPAUL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMARI

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Narender Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Fresh steps again be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners for service on the sole respondent within two weeks' time. Thereafter, notice be issued. On request, dasti in addition is allowed.

List again on 9th of October, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar