

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 7246/2017, in Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 155/2017

YASHPAUL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMARI

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One weeks time as last chance is given to Ld.counsel for the petitioner to furnish the address of the Trial Court through which notice is to be issued, failing which the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB