

REVISED

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI-A

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 155/2017

YASHPAUL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMARI

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBER]**

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Two weeks' time granted to the counsel for the petitioner to take steps for service on the sole respondent, failing which the Transfer Petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

**(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 155/2017

YASHPAUL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMARI

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time granted to the counsel for the petitioner to take steps for service on the sole respondent, failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)