

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 155/2017

YASHPAUL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PAWAN KUMARI

Respondent(s)

IA 7246/2017 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 25-09-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears. As a last chance, one week's time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to comply with the Office Report dated 14.7.2018.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER